

City of Princeton

CONTACT INFORMATION:

Ty Smith Code Director, City of Princeton 800 Bee Street Princeton, WV 24740 Cell: 304-920-3813 Office: 304-487-5024 Email: t.smith@princetonwv.gov

DATE:

April 26, 2024

ATTENTION PRINCETON RESIDENTS

The Board of Zoning Appeals for the City of Princeton, WV, will meet for a Special Session on Wednesday, May 1st, 2024 at 6:00 PM at City Hall Council Chambers, 800 Bee Street.

For the purpose of APPROVAL OF A WRITTEN ORDER FOR FINDING OF FACTS for the Regular Session Meeting that took place on April 18th, 2024 for a Special Use, Class A Alcohol Sales application for Valero (F & M Capital) to operate at the 199 Rogers St.

ALSO:

CONTINUATION of Special Use Zoning Board of Appeals for Tucker's Tavern to be located at 806 Thorn St. Class A Alcohol sales with commercial kitchen that took place April 18th at City Hall in Council Chambers. Meeting continued to allow information review by the Zoning Board of Appeals.

*This meeting information can be found on our cityofprinceton.org website and will be posted in our lobby at 800 Bee Street location and our Facebook page. Handouts will be made available as well.

For more information please contact: Ty Smith, Zoning Official: 304-487-5024 email: <u>t.smith@princetonwv.gov</u> Kaitlyn Smith, City Clerk: 304-487-5020 email: <u>k.smith@princetonwv.gov</u>

> 800 Bee Street ★ Princeton, West Virginia 24740-3268 (304) 487-5020 ★ Fax (304) 487-5030 ★ www.cityofprinceton.org

